
1st Date 2nd Date

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar Captain Amarinder Singh 250.00 4.11.14 - - 1 302.76 289.50 13.26 112.00 190.76 Y Y
2nd instalment 

expected shortly

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 250.00 21/10/14 - - 1 300.95 297.68 3.27 96.00 204.95 Y Y
2nd instalment 

expected shortly

3 Faridkot Sh. Sadhu Singh (SC) 250.00 ######## 250.00 18/3/15 0 512.49 221.73 290.76 81.54 430.95 N -

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubia 250.00 25/7/14 250.00 31/12/14 0 503.15 471.75 31.40 148.35 354.80 N -

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Vinod Khanna 250.00 27/11/14 - - 1 252.60 0.00 252.60 0.00 252.60 N -

6 Hoshiarpur Sh. Vijay Sampla (SC) 250.00 19/9/14 - - 1 276.03 128.60 147.43 89.75 186.28 N -

7 Jalandhar Sh. Santokh Singh Chaudhary 250.00 29/11/14 - - 1 250.00 148.00 102.00 0.00 250.00 N -

8 Ludhiana Sh. Ranveet Singh Bittu 250.00 27/11/14 - - 1 259.16 124.44 134.72 5.00 254.16 N -

9 Patiala Sh. Dharam Vira Gandhi 250.00 17/10/14 250.00 26/3/15 0 523.43 251.22 272.21 28.98 494.45 N -

10 Sangrur Sh. Bhagwant Mann 250.00 10.9.14 - - 1 266.43 181.96 84.47 102.50 163.93 Y Y
2nd instalment 

expected shortly

11 Ludhiana
Sh. Harinder Singh khalsa              

( Fatehgarh Sahib)
250.00 17/12/14 - - 1 317.80 122.50 195.30 5.00 312.80 N -

12 SAS Nagar
Sh.Prem Singh Chandumajra 

(Anandpur Sahib)
250.00 13/11/14 - - 1 262.52 234.80 27.72 20.00 242.52 Y Y

2nd instalment 

expected shortly

13 Tarn Taran
Sh. Ranjit Singh Brahmpura 

(Khadoor Sahib)      
250.00 17/10/14 250.00 9.3.15 0 503.20 218.50 284.70 201.23 301.97 N -

3250.00 1000.00 9 4530.52 2690.68 1839.84 890.35 3640.17Total

Annexure 1  :  Progress of Funds Released & Utilisation - Lok Sabha 

Name of MPSr.

No.

Nodal 

District

Pending 

Instalment

Amount 

available 

for 

utilisation

Amount 

Sanctioned

Unspent 

Amount 

(Col.9 - 12)

Eligibility 

for release 

of 

Instalment 

(Y/N)

Document 

sent to GoI 

for release of 

pending 

instalment 

(Y/N)

Remarks

Instalment received from GoI  

    (2014-15)
Amount 

Unsanctioned 

(Col.9 - 10)

Actual 

Expenditure

/Amount 

Utilisated

As on 15-4-2015

(Rs.in lacs)



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Amritsar Captain Amarinder Singh 213 356.00 197 290.50 16 65.50 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 43 77.40 42 69.40 0 0.00 1 8.00 1 0 0 0 0.00

3 Faridkot Sh. Sadhu Singh (SC) 93 234.48 82 211.73 2 6.00 9 16.75 6 3 0 0 0.00

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubia 123 225.45 114 203.45 0 0.00 9 22.00 0 4 5 12 15.50

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Vinod Khanna 30 134.50 0 0.00 1 2.00 29 132.50 29 0 0 0 0.00

6 Hoshiarpur Sh. Vijay Sampla (SC) 40 67.20 14 37.40 3 2.50 23 27.30 18 3 2 0 0.00

7 Jalandhar Sh. Santokh Singh Chaudhary 139 291.50 72 143.00 17 44.00 50 104.50 50 0 0 0 0

8 Ludhiana Sh. Ranveet Singh Bittu 92 422.00 22 124.44 0 0.00 70 297.56 49 3 18 0 0.00

9 Patiala Sh. Dharam Vira Gandhi 183 441.05 126 302.71 3 51.49 54 86.85 16 0 38 9 48.05

10 Sangrur Sh. Bhagwant Mann 76 94.63 52 61.15 3 0.42 21 33.06 6 0 15 18 37.68

11 Ludhiana
Sh. Harinder Singh khalsa              

( Fatehgarh Sahib)
187 315.00 80 122.50 0 0.00 107 192.50 0 107 0 0 0.00

12 SAS Nagar
Sh.Prem Singh Chandumajra 

(Anandpur Sahib)
130 262.03 115 234.80 15 27.23 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

13 Tarn Taran
Sh. Ranjit Singh Brahmpura 

(Khadoor Sahib)      
64 218.50 64 218.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

1413 3139.74 980 2019.58 60 199.14 373 921.02 175 120 78 39 101.23

Annexure 2   :   Sitting MPs - Recommendations & Sanctions - Lok Sabha

Action taken on Recommendations No. of recommendations pending 
Recommendations received 

w.e.f. from 1-1-15 

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District

Name of MP

No. Amount
Less than 

30 days

Between 30 - 

75 days

More than 

75 days
Amount

Santioned

(Rs. In lacs)

Rejected

Total

Pending 

Recommendations 

received prior to 1-1-15 

and pending till now

No.



(Rs.in lacs)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Amritsar Sh.Navjot Singh Sidhu 1947.36 1947.36 1928.61 18.75 Amount will be utilised within 15 days

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 1969.86 1916.88 1899.90 16.98 -

3 Faridkot Smt Paramjit Kaur Gulshan 1962.31 1945.44 1896.52 48.92 -

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubia 1960.28 1918.83 1867.62 51.21 -

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Partap Singh Bajwa 1962.56 1962.49 1760.95 201.54 -

6 Hoshiarpur  Smt. Santosh Chowdhary 1949.36 1949.36 1940.76 8.60 Rs.20.90 lac has been transferred to 16th LS

7 Jalandhar Sh.Mohinder Singh Kaypee 1972.74 1915.04 1785.57 129.47 -

8 Ludhiana Sh. Manish Tiwari 1943.53 1943.53 1943.53 0.00 -

9 Patiala Smt. Preneet Kaur 1962.52 1914.29 1725.63 188.66 Rs.22.86 lacs transferred to 16th LS

10 Sangrur Sh. Vijay Inder Singla 1984.38 1938.98 1888.85 50.13 -

11 Fatehgarh Sahib Sh. Sukhdev Singh 1984.60 1880.13 1797.07 83.06 -

12 Ropar Sh.Ravneet Singh (Anandpur Sahib) 1984.47 1960.80 1939.73 21.07 -

13 Tarn Taran
Dr.Rattan Singh Ajnala            

(Khadoor Sahib)              
1970.56 1936.44 1888.21 48.23 -

25554.53 25129.57 24262.95 866.62Total

Remarks

Annexure 3  :  15th Lok Sabha Progress of Funds Released & Utilisation 

Unutilised Amount

(Col. 5 - 6)

Sr.

No.
Nodal District

Name of MP
Amount 

available for 

utilisation

Amount 

Sanctioned

Actual 

Expenditure/Amount 

Utilisated



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

Less 

than 6 

months

Between  

6 - 12 

months

More 

than 12 

months

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Amritsar Sh.Navjot Singh Sidhu 415 2146.63 376 1947.36 371 1928.61 0 0 5 0 0.00 351 1833.47 25 113.89

2 Bathinda Smt. Harsimrat Kaur Badal 1041 2273.64 845 1916.88 777 1751.42 0 59 9 0 0.00 777 1751.42 68 165.46

3 Faridkot
Smt Paramjit Kaur 

Gulshan
1547 2145.54 1368 1945.44 1293 1799.76 0 1 74 1 1.00 1293 1799.76 75 145.57

4 Ferozepur Sh. Sher Singh Ghubia 1158 1942.50 1133 1918.83 1101 1821.73 0 0 32 3 6.00 780 1289.96 353 608.86

5 Gurdaspur Sh. Partap Singh Bajwa 1079 2072.04 1027 1962.49 847 1588.50 116 0 64 0 0.00 847 1588.50 180 373.99

6 Hoshiarpur  Smt. Santosh Chowdhary 2535 1949.36 2534 1949.36 2052 1726.37 0 21 461 0 0.00 2052 1726.23 482 222.99

7 Jalandhar
Sh.Mohinder Singh 

Kaypee
813 1969.40 803 1915.04 542 1205.03 45 0 216 0 0.00 542 1205.03 261 710.01

8 Ludhiana Sh. Manish Tiwari 959 2875.26 674 1943.53 674 1943.53 0 0 0 0 0.00 540 1275.22 134 668.31

9 Patiala Smt. Preneet Kaur 923 1997.82 889 1914.29 804 1725.63 0 0 85 0 0.00 804 1725.63 85 188.66

10 Sangrur Sh. Vijay Inder Singla 2103 2021.77 2000 1938.98 1679 1502.07 0 0 321 0 0.00 1679 1502.07 321 436.91

11
Fatehgarh 

Sahib
Sh. Sukhdev Singh 2251 2006.45 2064 1880.13 1470 1797.07 0 163 431 0 0.00 1470 1399.29 594 480.84

12 Ropar
Sh.Ravneet Singh  

(Anandpur Sahib)
1674 1960.80 1674 1960.80 963 1939.73 20 307 384 0 0.00 963 1119.06 711 841.74

13
Tarn 

Taran

Dr.Rattan Singh Ajnala 

(Khadoor Sahib)              
860 1936.44 860 1936.44 208 673.13 0 0 652 0 0.00 208 673.13 652 1263.31

17358 27297.65 16247 25129.57 12781 21402.58 181 551 2734 4 7.00 12306 18888.77 3941 6220.54Total

Works under Progress from 

the date    of sanction
UC received Pending UCs

Annexure  4  :  15th Lok Sabha MPs - Physical Progress

(Rs. In lacs)

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District
Name of MP

Works 

Recommended
Works Sanctioned Works Completed Disputed work



(Rs.in lacs)

1st Date 2nd Date

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Gurdaspur Sh.Ashwani Kumar

100.00

(2nd Inst.

2010-11)

10.7.14

250.00

(1st Instt.

  2011-12)

10.7.14 7 361.70 360.79 0.91 193.02 168.68 Y Being sent

2 Hoshiarpur  Sh. Avinash Rai Khanna 250.00 17/11/14 - - 1 2023.09 1871.87 151.22 1755.84 267.25 N

Audit Certificate 

& UC sent for the 

year 2013-14

3 Rupnagar Smt. Ambika Soni 250.00 16/04/15 - - 1 3167.59 2636.55 531.04 2601.92 565.67 N

4 Jalandhar Sh. Naresh Gujral 250.00 18/10/14 - - 1 2715.29 2531.32 183.97 2395.68 319.61 N

5 Mansa Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhunder 250.00 1.11.14 - - 1 304.18 202.14 102.04 60.15 244.03 N -

6 Tarn Taran Sh.Manohar Singh Gill 250.00 28/1/15 1 3287.65 3065.60 222.05 3015.68 271.97 N

7 Sangrur Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa 250.00 15/9/14 - - 1 2026.01 1730.03 295.98 1688.53 337.48 N

1600.00 250.00 13 13885.51 12398.30 1487.21 11710.82 2174.69Total

Annexure 5  :  Progress of Funds Released & Utilisation - Rajya Sabha

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District

Name of MP

Instalment received from GoI  

    (2014-15)
Pending 

Instalment

Amount 

available 

for 

utilisation

Amount 

Sanctioned

Amount 

Unsanctioned 

(Col.9 - 10)

Actual 

Expenditure

/Amount 

Utilisated

Unspent 

Amount 

(Col.9-12)

Eligibility 

for release 

of 

Instalment 

(Y/N)

Document sent 

to GoI for 

release of 

pending 

instalment (Y/N)

Remarks



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Gurdaspur Sh.Ashwani Kumar 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Hoshiarpur  Sh. Avinash Rai Khanna 61 173.50 50 142.00 0 0.00 11 31.50 11 0 0 0 0.00

3 Rupnagar Smt. Ambika Soni 47 92.25 1 10.00 0 0.00 46 82.25 46 0 0 0 0.00

4 Jalandhar Sh. Naresh Gujral 7 54.86 2 20.00 0 0.00 5 34.86 5 0 0 4 30.00

5 Mansa Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhunder 12 65.19 12 65.19 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

6 Tarn Taran Sh.Manohar Singh Gill 55 123.00 55 123.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00

7 Sangrur Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa 18 66.63 4 14.50 0 0.00 14 52.13 12 1 1 0 0.00

200 575.43 124 374.69 0 0.00 76 200.74 74 1 1 4 30.00

(Rs.in lacs)

Total

Annexure 6    :   Sitting MPs - Recommendations & Sanctions - Rajya Sabha

Sr.

No.
Nodal District

Name of MP

Recommendations received 

w.e.f. from 1-1-15 
Action taken on Recommendations No. of recommendations pending 

Recommendations 

received prior to 1-1-15 

and pending till now

No. Amount No. Amount

Santioned Rejected Pending 
Less than 

30 days

Between 30 - 

75 days

More than 

75 days



(Rs. In lacs)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Gurdaspur Sh.Ashwani Kumar 2149.75 2148.84 1909.49 239.35

2 Hoshiarpur  Sh. Avinash Rai Khanna 2023.09 1871.87 1755.84 116.03

3 Rupnagar Smt. Ambika Soni 3167.59 2636.55 2601.92 34.63

4 Jalandhar Sh. Naresh Gujral 2715.29 2531.32 2395.68 135.64

5 Mansa Sh. Balwinder Singh Bhunder 1908.28 1806.24 1594.23 212.01 -

6 Tarn Taran Sh.Manohar Singh Gill 3287.65 3065.60 3015.68 49.92

7 Sangrur Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa 2026.01 1733.03 1688.53 44.50

17277.66 15793.45 14961.37 832.08Total

Annexure 7  :  Sitting Rajya Sabha Progress of Funds Released & Utilisation 

Sr.

No.
Nodal District Name of MP

Amount available for 

utilisation
Amount Sanctioned

Actual 

Expenditure/Amount 

Utilisated

Unutilised Amount

(Col. 5 - 6)
Remarks



No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

Less 

than 6 

months

Between  

6 - 12 

months

More 

than 12 

months

No. Amount No. Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Gurdaspur Sh.Ashwani Kumar 1834 2537.62 1515 2148.84 1282 1702.94 20 129 84 0 0.00 1282 1702.94 233 445.90

2 Hoshiarpur  Sh. Avinash Rai Khanna 839 1935.73 828 1871.87 572 1290.40 0 96 160 0 0.00 572 1290.40 256 581.47

3 Rupnagar Smt. Ambika Soni 2352 2718.80 2306 2636.55 1628 2601.92 0 510 168 0 0.00 1628 2030.36 678 606.19

4 Jalandhar Sh. Naresh Gujral 981 2663.01 905 2531.32 511 1342.91 19 0 375 0 0.00 511 1342.91 394 1188.41

5 Mansa
Sh. Balwinder Singh 

Bhunder
782 1873.87 770 1806.24 556 1203.64 114 100 0 0 0.00 556 1203.64 214 602.60

6 Tarn Taran Sh.Manohar Singh Gill 1326 3065.60 1326 3065.60 659 1715.04 123 23 521 0 0.00 659 1715.04 667 1350.56

7 Sangrur Sh. Sukhdev Singh Dhindsa 1227 1890.91 1141 1733.03 907 1346.40 6 0 228 0 0.00 907 1346.40 234 386.63

9341 16685.54 8791 15793.45 6115 11203.25 282 858 1536 0 0.00 6115 10631.69 2676 5161.76Total

Pending UCs

Annexure  8  :  Sitting Rajya Sabha MPs - Physical Progress

Sr.

No.

Nodal 

District
Name of MP

Works 

Recommended
Works Sanctioned Works Completed

Works under Progress from 

the date of sanction
Disputed work UC received

(Rs. In lacs)


